

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3967/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in CRP No. 460/2006(A) of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ALIYATHAMMUDA B POOKOYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATTAKAL CHERIYAKOYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Annam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained in the
meantime.

Mr. E.M.S. Annam, learned counsel waives notice
on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER