

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3967/2008

ALIYATHAMMUDA B POOKOYA & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PATTAKAL CHERIYAKOYA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and office
report)WITH SLP(C) NO. 5099 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)SLP(C) NO. 5403 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Biswanath Agrawalla,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.
Mr. A.D. Sikri ,Adv
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co. ,Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time to file affidavit of service in respect of unserved Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 5403/2008. Time is granted.

In case of default list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution. In case of compliance, await appearance.

List the matter on 18.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar