

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5403/2008

PANDARATH KOYAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATTAKAL CHERIYAKOYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent  
office report )

No. 5 and

Date: 22/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Biswanath Agrrawalla, Adv. for  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is allowed, in terms of the prayer, at  
the risk of the applicant.

(Sonia)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master