

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9586 OF 2010

ALIYATHAMMUDA B POOKOYA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PATTAKAL CHERIYAKOYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 9587 of 2010

[ATTALAD NALLAKOYA & ANR. V. PATTAKAL CHERIYAKOYA & ORS.]

(Office Report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 9588 of 2010

[PANDARATH KOYAMMA & ORS. V. PATTAJAK CHERIYAKOTA & ORS.]

Date: 05/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)
in CA 9586

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

In rest

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in CA 9586
For RR Nos. 1-3

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For RR Nos. 9-13

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
For M/s T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advs.

For RR No. 4

Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv.

For Rrs 6 & 17

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

IN CA 9587

For RR Nos. 1-3

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For RR Nos. 4,5,7 & 8

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For RR Nos. 15-17

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For RR No. 10

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
For M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advs.

For RR No. 18

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

IN CA No. 9588

For RR Nos. 1-3

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For RR Nos. 6, 7, 9
& 10

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For RR No. 8

Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A. Raghunath and Mr. Rajiv Mehta, counsel for the respective parties in all
the above appeals are granted four weeks' time to file Statements of Case.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
| | COURT MASTER