

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9586/2010

ALIYATHAMMUDA B POOKOYA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATTAKAL CHERIYAKOYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9587/2010

Date : 28/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. D. Sikri,Adv.

Ms.Athira G.Nair,Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 19.09.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.10, 11 & 17.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in the respect of the respondent Nos.12 & 13 and also failed to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased respondent No.9, despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar