

Chamber Matter
Listed on : 02.01.2017

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 4 OF 2016
(Application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 9 to 13 & 17)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 9586 OF 2010

Aliyathammuda B Pookoya & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Pattakal Cheriyakoya & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has on 16.11.2016 filed application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 9 to 13 & 17 (Registered as I.A. No. 4) and same is placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 9 to 13 & 17.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of November, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR