

bITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13 SECTION XIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No.9586/2010

ALIYATHAMMUDA B POOKOYA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATTAKAL CHERIYAKOYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 02/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. A. D. Sikri, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 of 2016 is filed for deletion of the names of  
Respondent Nos.9 to 13 and 17 from the array of parties stating  
therein that they are not necessary parties.

Application is allowed at the risk and cost of the appellants.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS