

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9586/2010

ALIYATHAMMUDA BEETHATHEBIYYAPPURA POOKOYA &amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATTAKAL CHERIYAKOYA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9588/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9587/2010 (XI-A)

Date : 09-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.

For Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. A. D. Sikri, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list  
these appeals on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASST.REGISTRAR