

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9586/2010

ALIYATHAMMUDA BEETHATHEBIYYAPPURA POOKOYA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATTAKAL CHERIYAKOYA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9588/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9587/2010 (XI-A)

Date : 10-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. M. Sayyid Mohammed Nilamuddin, Adv.
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mr. Rudhrjit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. A. D. Sikri, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel that Appellant Nos. 3

and 4 in Civil Appeal No. 9586 of 2010 are no more and to that effect, learned counsel for the respondents submits that he is filing the death certificates. Apart from that, depositions are in Malayalam. Learned counsel for the appellants sought time to file the translation of the depositions.

List these appeals after three weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR