

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9586/2010

ALIYATHAMMUDA BEETHATHEBIYYAPPURA POOKOYA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PATTAKAL CHERIYAKOYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA 93605/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 9588/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 9587/2010 (XI-A)

Date : 08-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR  
Mr. A. D. Sikri, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR  
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR  
Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the joint request made by the learned counsel/learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties seeking adjournment on the ground of filing some documents, let the matters be listed in the first week of September, 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR